IMMIGRATION SA I ro¥e o CL@J\%& for Yhe Setter

IELTS

6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band
6.0 in each band

SKILLED SPONSORED (PERMANENT) VISA
SUBCLASS 176 (OFFSHORE) AND 886 (ONSHORE)
SOUTH AUSTRALIA’'S LIST OF OCCUPATIONS FOR PERMANENT
SPONSORSHIP
OCTOBER 2007

This list gives an overview of the types of jobs available in South Australia. It does not pertain to specific

employers or positions, nor represents any promise of a job in a specific occupation.

Jobseekers must understand that to win any position they must compete with all people in the labour market as

part of the normal competitive selection process.

The IELTS Levels indicated below are for migration/visa application purpose only. They may differ from the
English Language level required for registration/licensing purposes.

NON-TRADE OCCUPATIONS

OCCUPATION ASCO POINTS
Accountant 2211-11 60
Chef 3322-11 60
Child Care Coordinators 1295-11 60
Dental Specialist 2381-13 60
Dentist 2381-11 60
Engineers — Civil 2124-11 60
Engineer — Electrical 2125-11 60
Engineer — Mining (excluding Petroleum) 2127-11 60
Generalist Medical Practitioners 2311-11 60
Med Imaging Professionals — Radiation Therapist 2391-13 60
Med Imaging Professionals — Sonographer 2391-17 60
Midwives — Registered 2324-11 60
Nurse — Registered 2323-11 60
Nurse — Mental Health, Registered 2325-11 60
Physiotherapist 2385-11 60
Psychologist — Clinical 2514-11 60
Psychologist — Educational 2514-13 60
Psychologist — Organisational 2514-15 60
Psychologist — (not elsewhere classified) 2514-79 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Anaesthetist 2312-11 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Dermatologist 2312-13 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Emergency Medicine Specialist 2312-15 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Obstetrician and Gynaecologist 2312-17 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Ophthalmologist 2312-19 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Paediatrician 2312-21 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Pathologist 2312-23 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Psychiatrist 2312-27 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Radiologist 2312-29 60
Spec Med Practitioners — Specialist Physician 2312-25 60

Revise date: 31/10/2007




Spec Med Practitioners — Surgeon

Specialist Medical Practitioners (not elsewhere classified)

2312-31
2312-79

TRADE OCCUPATIONS

OCCUPATION

Automotive Electrician

Automotive Electrician — Supervisor
Cabinetmakers

Cabinetmakers — Supervisor

Cook

Electricians (General)

Electrician (Special Class)

Electrician (Special Class/General) Supervisor
Meat Tradespersons — Butcher

Meat Tradespersons — Supervisor

Metal Fabricator

Motor Mechanic

Motor Mechanic — Supervisor

Panel Beaters

Panel Beaters — Supervisor

Plasterer — Solid

Plasterer — Solid — Supervisor

Pressure Welder

Refrigeration and Air conditioning Mechanic
Refrigeration and Air conditioning Mechanic — Supervisor
Roof Slater and Tiler

Roof Slater and Tiler — Supervisor

Sheet metal Tradespersons — Supervisor
Sheet metal Worker

Stonemasons

Structural Steel & Welding Tradespersons — Supervisor
Toolmaker

Toolmaker — Supervisor

Vehicle Painters

Vehicle Painters — Supervisor

Wall and Floor Tilers

Wall and Floor Tilers and Stonemasons — Supervisor
Welder

ASCO
4212-11
4212-01
4922-11
4922-01
4513-11
4311-11
4311-13
4311-01
4511-11
4511-01
4122-11
4211-11
4211-01
4213-11
4213-01
4415-11
4415-10
4122-13
4312-11
4312-01
4413-11
4413-01
4124-01
4124-11
4416-13
4122-01
4113-11
4113-01
4214-11
4214-01
4416-11
4416-01
4122-15

60 6.0 in each band
60 6.0 in each band

POINTS IELTS
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band
60 5.0 in each band

Immigration South Australia

Department of Trade and Economic Development

WWW.immigration.sa.gov.au
www.southaustralia.biz

Revise date: 31/10/2007




