SKILLED SPONSORED (PERMANENT) VISA SUBCLASS 176 (OFFSHORE) AND 886 (ONSHORE)

SOUTH AUSTRALIA'S LIST OF OCCUPATIONS FOR PERMANENT SPONSORSHIP OCTOBER 2007

This list gives an overview of the types of jobs available in South Australia. It does not pertain to specific employers or positions, nor represents any promise of a job in a specific occupation.

Jobseekers must understand that to win any position they **must compete with all people** in the labour market as part of the normal competitive selection process.

The IELTS Levels indicated below are for migration/visa application purpose only. They may differ from the English Language level required for registration/licensing purposes.

NON-TRADE OCCUPATIONS

OCCUPATION	ASCO	POINTS	IELTS
Accountant	2211-11	60	6.0 in each band
Chef	3322-11	60	6.0 in each band
Child Care Coordinators	1295-11	60	6.0 in each band
Dental Specialist	2381-13	60	6.0 in each band
Dentist	2381-11	60	6.0 in each band
Engineers – Civil	2124-11	60	6.0 in each band
Engineer – Electrical	2125-11	60	6.0 in each band
Engineer – Mining (excluding Petroleum)	2127-11	60	6.0 in each band
Generalist Medical Practitioners	2311-11	60	6.0 in each band
Med Imaging Professionals – Radiation Therapist	2391-13	60	6.0 in each band
Med Imaging Professionals – Sonographer	2391-17	60	6.0 in each band
Midwives – Registered	2324-11	60	6.0 in each band
Nurse – Registered	2323-11	60	6.0 in each band
Nurse - Mental Health, Registered	2325-11	60	6.0 in each band
Physiotherapist	2385-11	60	6.0 in each band
Psychologist – Clinical	2514-11	60	6.0 in each band
Psychologist – Educational	2514-13	60	6.0 in each band
Psychologist – Organisational	2514-15	60	6.0 in each band
Psychologist – (not elsewhere classified)	2514-79	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Anaesthetist	2312-11	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Dermatologist	2312-13	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Emergency Medicine Specialist	2312-15	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Obstetrician and Gynaecologist	2312-17	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Ophthalmologist	2312-19	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Paediatrician	2312-21	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Pathologist	2312-23	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Psychiatrist	2312-27	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Radiologist	2312-29	60	6.0 in each band
Spec Med Practitioners – Specialist Physician	2312-25	60	6.0 in each band

Revise date: 31/10/2007

Spec Med Practitioners – Surgeon	2312-31	60	6.0 in each band
Specialist Medical Practitioners (not elsewhere classified)	2312-79	60	6.0 in each band

TRADE OCCUPATIONS

OCCUPATION	ASCO	POINTS	IELTS
Automotive Electrician	4212-11	60	5.0 in each band
Automotive Electrician – Supervisor	4212-01	60	5.0 in each band
Cabinetmakers	4922-11	60	5.0 in each band
Cabinetmakers – Supervisor	4922-01	60	5.0 in each band
Cook	4513-11	60	5.0 in each band
Electricians (General)	4311-11	60	5.0 in each band
Electrician (Special Class)	4311-13	60	5.0 in each band
Electrician (Special Class/General) Supervisor	4311-01	60	5.0 in each band
Meat Tradespersons – Butcher	4511-11	60	5.0 in each band
Meat Tradespersons – Supervisor	4511-01	60	5.0 in each band
Metal Fabricator	4122-11	60	5.0 in each band
Motor Mechanic	4211-11	60	5.0 in each band
Motor Mechanic – Supervisor	4211-01	60	5.0 in each band
Panel Beaters	4213-11	60	5.0 in each band
Panel Beaters – Supervisor	4213-01	60	5.0 in each band
Plasterer – Solid	4415-11	60	5.0 in each band
Plasterer – Solid – Supervisor	4415-10	60	5.0 in each band
Pressure Welder	4122-13	60	5.0 in each band
Refrigeration and Air conditioning Mechanic	4312-11	60	5.0 in each band
Refrigeration and Air conditioning Mechanic – Supervisor	4312-01	60	5.0 in each band
Roof Slater and Tiler	4413-11	60	5.0 in each band
Roof Slater and Tiler – Supervisor	4413-01	60	5.0 in each band
Sheet metal Tradespersons – Supervisor	4124-01	60	5.0 in each band
Sheet metal Worker	4124-11	60	5.0 in each band
Stonemasons	4416-13	60	5.0 in each band
Structural Steel & Welding Tradespersons – Supervisor	4122-01	60	5.0 in each band
Toolmaker	4113-11	60	5.0 in each band
Toolmaker – Supervisor	4113-01	60	5.0 in each band
Vehicle Painters	4214-11	60	5.0 in each band
Vehicle Painters – Supervisor	4214-01	60	5.0 in each band
Wall and Floor Tilers	4416-11	60	5.0 in each band
Wall and Floor Tilers and Stonemasons – Supervisor	4416-01	60	5.0 in each band
Welder	4122-15	60	5.0 in each band

Immigration South Australia Department of Trade and Economic Development

www.immigration.sa.gov.au www.southaustralia.biz

Revise date: 31/10/2007